PAC-12 TEAM

CHAMPIONS
1963  WsU
1964  UCLA
1965 OSU
1966  OSU
1967  OSU
1968 OSU
1969  OSU
1970  OSU
1971  WASH
1972 OSU
1973 OSU
1974 WASH
1975 ORE
1976  OSU
1977  OSU
1978  OSU
1979  OSU
1980  ASU
1981 ORE
1982 ORE
1983  OSU
1984  OSU
1985  ASU
1986  ASU
1987  ASU
1988  ASU
1989  ASU
1990 ASU
1991 ASU
1992 OSU
1993  ASU
1994  OSU
1995  ASU
1996 CSUB
1997  ASU
1998  ASU
1999  CSUB
2000 BSU
2001  ASU
2002  BSU
2003 ASU
2004  BSU
2005 ASU
2006  ASU
2007  OSU
2008 BSU
2009  BSU
2010 OSU
2011  BSU
2012 OSU
2013  OsU
2014  OSU

PAC-12
CHAMPIONSHI
RESULTS

1963 (Los Angeles, Calif.)
79.00

Washignton State....
Washington ............
California... N
Stanford .................
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c
)
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1964 (Berkeley, Calif.)
1. UCLA...ooiiii
2. Washington ............
3. California...
4. Stanford.................
5. Washington State....

1965 (Stanford, Calif.)
1. Oregon State ..........
2. Stanford.................
3. Washington State....
4. California................
Oregon
UCLA........
. Washington ............

~No

1966 (Seattle, Wash.)
1.

3.

4. Washington State....
5. California................
6. Stanford....
7. Washington ............

P

41.00

103.00
45.00
44.00
41.00

32.00

1967 (Los Angeles, Calif.)

Oregon State ..........
UCLA .o
Washington State....
Washington ............
Stanford ....
Oregon......

NOOoRWN =

1968 (Stanford, Calif.)

Oregon State ..........
UCLA .o
Washington State....
Oregon.......ccevveenee.
Stanford ....
California
Washington State....

Nk wN e

1969 (Eugene, Ore.)

1. Oregon State ..........
2. Washington ..
3. UCLA..coiii
4. 0regon.....ccceeeeenn.
5. Washington State....
6. Stanford................
7. California................

1970 (Corvallis, Ore.)

1. Oregon State ..........
Washington ..
Oregon...cccccevvenee.
Washington State....
California................
Stanford ....

Nookwn

Califomia.............::: .

109.00

1971 (Pullman, Wash.)
Washington ........... 91.00
Oregon State ..

1.

2.

3. .

4, 0regon......ccceeeeueenn. 46.00.
5. Washington State....31.00
6. California................ 27.00
7. Stanford................. 15.00
1972 (Seattle, Wash.)

1. Oregon State .......... 78.50

Washington ............ 78.50

3. Washington State....50.50
4. Oregon.....ccceeeeeenne

5. California.

6. Stanford ..

Oregon State .......... 98.50
Washington ............
Oregon....cceeeevveens

Washington State....21.50
Stanford ................. 11.00
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1974 (Corvallis, Ore.)

1. Washington............. 123.00
2. Oregon .

3. Oregon State .......... 102.50
4. UCLA ... 96.00
5. Washington State....62.00
6. California................ 45.50
7. Stanford.........c...... 1.50

1975 (Corvallis, Ore.)
Oregon....ccveeveveeenns
Oregon State ..........
UCLA ..o
Washington ............
California.... .
Stanford .................
Washington State.... 13.50

NoO ok wN e

6 (Corvallis, Ore.)

197

1

2

3.

4. Washington
5. California................

6. Washington State....28.25
7. Stanford................. 11.50
1977 (Corvallis, Ore.)

Oregon State .......... 105.5
Oregon .
Washington ............ 44.00
California.......ccco.... 43.00

Stanford .
Washington State....10.00

NOoO ok wN =

1978 (Corvallis, Ore.)

Oregon State .......... 101.75
Washington ... .
UCLA ..o
Oregon......ccceeeueenee.
California.......ccc......
Washington State....30.25
Stanford ........cc....... 3.50

NO O W=
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1979 (Eugene, Ore.)
Oregon State...........
Arizona State.........

Oregon..
Arizona..........cc......
Washington State....
California................
Washington ............

ONOOTAWN

1980 (Tucson, Ariz.)

1. Arizona State..........
2. Oregon.....cccccveennne.
3. Oregon State ..........
4. UCLA.......... .
5. Arizona

6. Washington State....
7. Washington ............
8. Stanford.................

1981 (Corvallis, Ore.)

1. Oregon....ccccevevenene
2. Oregon State ..........
3. Arizona State.......
4. Arizona.............c.....
5. Washington State....
6. Stanford.................
198
1
2
3
4
5

2 (Stanford, Calif.)
. Oregon......cccceveeen,
. Oregon State...........
. Arizona State..........
. Washington State....
. Stanford .................

1983 (Corvallis, Ore.)

1. Oregon State ..........
2. Arizona State...
3. Oregon........ .
4. Stanford.................
5. Washington State....

1984 (Corvallis, Ore.)
Oregon State
Arizona State
Washington State....
Stanford .................
Oregon.......ccoveenee.

arwh—

1985 (Tempe, Ariz.)

1. Arizona State..........

2. Oregon........

3. Stanford... .

4. Oregon.....cccccceeeun.
Washington State....

1986 (Pullman, Wash.)

Arizona State..........
Oregon State ..........
Stanford .................
Washington State....
Oregon......cccveeenee.

arwh e

1987 (Corvallis, Ore.)

1. Arizona State..........
2. Utah State .
3. Oregon State ..........
4. Fresno State...........
5. CS Fullerton ....
6
7
8
9

. Cal Poly SLO
. Oregon............
. San Jose State.....
. Stanford.................

39.00
26.75
10.50
4.50

82.25
66.75
54.00

...44.50

29.75
26.50
26.00
6.25

93.50
76.50

...72.00

34.00
26.50
8.00

81.50
74.75
69.75
45.50
21.25

88.75

....81.75
...51.00

48.50
46.50

98.00
94.00
57.50
33.50
21.75

114.75

....69.00
...58.50

32.00
32.00

86.50
80.50
46.50
45.25
45.00

101.75

...50.25

47.50
40.25

....34.25
....34.00
....28.00

...25.50




1988 (Fullerton, Calif.)
Arizona State..........
Oregon...........
Utah State...

Oregon State ..........

Boise State.............

CS Fullerton ..
1O Stanford .........
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11. San Jose State.......: .

1989 (Tempe, Ariz.)
1. Arizona State..........
2. Oregon .
3. Boise State.............
4. Cal Poly SLO...........
5. CS Bakersfield .
6. CS Fullerton ...
7. Fresno State... .
8. Oregon State ..........
9. Stanford.................
10. Utah State..............

CS Bakersfield
Oregon...........
CS Fullerton ... .
Fresno State...........
Boise State.............
Oregon State ..
Cal Poly SLO... .
Stanford .................

OONDO A WN =

1991 (Stanford, Calif.)
1. Arizona State..........
CS Bakersfield .
Oregon.....cccouveeenn.
CS Fullerton ...........
Fresno State....
Stanford .........
Oregon State ..
Cal Poly SLO... .
Boise State.............

92 (Eugene, Ore.)
. Oregon State ..........
Arizona State..........
CS Bakersfield
Oregon...........
Boise State......
Cal Poly SLO...
CS Fullerton ... .
Stanford .................

93 (Boise, Idaho)
Arizona State..........
Oregon State .....
CS Bakersfield...
Cal Poly SLO...
Boise State ..
Oregon...........
CS Fullerton
Stanford ...... .
UC Davis................

@WN@@%WNE“ WN@W%@NHW OCONOTTHWN

1994 (San Luis Obispo, Calif.)

Oregon State ..........
CS Bakersfield........
Arizona State..
Oregon...........
Cal Poly SLO...
Boise State..... .
CS Fullerton ...........
Stanford .................
UC Davis.......ccoue...

LN A WD

128.75
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1995 (Corvallis, Ore.)

1. Arizona State.......... 126.00
Oregon State ...
CS Bakersfield.

2.

3. .
4. Oregon......... 91.50
5. Stanford....... .84.00
6. Cal Poly SLO. ...79.50
7. Boise State............. 74.00
8. CS Fullerton ........... 26.50
9. UC Davis................ 7.00
1996 (Bakersfield, Calif.)

1. CS Bakersfield........ 155.00
2. Arizona State.......... 138.50
3. Oregon State ...119.00
4. Oregon......... .79
5. Cal Poly SLO........... 69

6. Boise State.............

7. Stanford.......

8. CS Fullerton .

9. UC Davis................
1997 (Tempe, Ariz.)

1. Arizona State.......... 139.5
2. CS Bakersfield. 118.0
3. Cal Poly SLO...........103.0
4. Oregon...... ..95.5
5. Boise State... ..76.5
6. Oregon State ..70.0
7. Stanford....... ...b8.5
8. CS Fullerton ........... 37.5
9. UC Davis................ 20.5
1998 (Fullerton, Calif.)

1. Arizona State..........

2. Oregon State

3. Oregon............

4. CS Bakersfield.

5. Cal Poly SLO...........

6. Stanford.................

7. CS Fullerton ...........

8. Boise State...

9. UC Davis................

1999 (Stanford, Calif.)
1. CS Bakersfield
2. Boise State......
3. Arizona State
4. Oregon State ..........
5. CalPoly....ccceuurnnnn.
6. Oregon......
7. Stanford ..

8. CS Fullerton

9.

1

0. Portland State..“..:::

2000 (Davis, Calif.)

Boise State.............
Arizona State..........
Oregon State ...
CS Bakersfield.
Oregon............
CS Fullerton .
Stanford .......
Portland State..
Cal Poly
0.UC Davis........c.......

SOONOGRWN -

2001 (Eugene, Ore.)

1. Arizona State.......... 123.50
2. Boise State..... 110.50
3. Oregon State ..

4

5.

6.

7.

8

9.

1

2002 (Corvallis, Ore.)

1. Boise State.............
2. Oregon...........
3. Arizona State..
4. Oregon State
5. CalPoly.....ccoevnnn.

6. UC Davis. .

7. Stanford.....

8. CS Bakersfield........ 43.00
9. Portland State......... 31.50
10. CS Fullerton ........... 29.00

2003 (Boise, Idaho)
1. Arizona State.......... 134.00

2. Boise State..... ..127.00
3. Oregon State .. ..93.50
4. Cal Poly...... ..73.50
5. Oregon......cccoeuveee... 68.00
6. CS Bakersfield........ 43.00
7. UCDavis................

8. CS Fullerton

9. Stanford.........

10. Portland State

2004 (Tempe, Ariz.)

1. Boise State............. 94.5

2. Cal Poly .
3. CSFullerton ........... 89.5
4. CS Bakersfield........ 87.0
5. Arizona State.......... 85.0
5. Stanford.........
7
8
9.
1

. Oregon State ..
UC Davis.
Oregon....... .

0. Portland State......... 115

2005 (San Luis Obispo, Calif.)

1. Arizona State.......... 106.0
2. Boise State..... ..93.0
3. Oregon....... ..88.0
4. UC Davis. .82.0
5. Cal Poly...... ..81.0
5. Oregon State........... 74.0
7. CS Bakersfield........ 67.0
8. CS Fullerton ...

9. Stanford................. .
10. Portland State......... 26.0
2006 (Stanford, Calif.)

1. Arizona State.......... 118.0
2. Cal Poly...... .115.5
3. Boise State..... ..97.0
4. Oregon State ..........93.0
5. Bakersfield..... ..85.0
6. UC Davis................ 78.5
7. Stanford

8. Oregon...

9. FuIIerton .41,
10. Portland State......... 1.0

2007 (Bakersfield, Calif.)

1. Oregon State .......... 110.0
....105.0
....96.5
....84.0
...76.5
...72.0
. CS Fullerton ........... 69.5
. Oregon....ccceeeueeenee. 62.0
...5b8.5

2. CS Bakersfield.
3. UC Davis......
4. Cal Poly........
5. Arizona State
6. Stanford..........
7

8

9.

1

Boise State .
0. Portland State......... 5.5

2008 (Eugene, Ore.)

1. Boise State............. 152.5
2. Stanford.......
3. Oregon State .......
4. Arizona State.......... 103.0
5. Cal State-Fullerton..
6. CalPoly....cccuvenen. 99.5
7. CS Bakersfield.
8. UC Davis .
9. Oregon....cccceeevenee. 59.0
10. Portland State......... 16.0
2009 (Fullerton, Calif.)
Boise State............. 1725
Oregon State .......
CSU Bakersfield .....124.5
UC Davis
Arizona State .
Cal Poly.....ccccouvea. 89.5
Stanford ................. 81.5
Cal State Fullerton ..

Portland State......... 32.0

0 (Davis, Calif.)

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

201

1. Oregon State .......... 127.0
2. Boise State...

3. Cal Poly........

4. Arizona State

5. CSU Bakersfield .....97.0
6. Stanford..........

7. UC Davis

8. Cal State Fullerton ..

2011 (Corvallis, Ore.)

1. Boise State............. 147.0
2. Oregon State ........

3. Arizona State.......... 117.0
4. Stanford................. 114.0
5. CSU Bakersfield .....97.0
6. CalPoly...cccceuvennens 96.5
7. Cal State Fullerton ..
2012 (Boise, Idaho)

1. Oregon State .......... 138.0

. Boise State... .

3. Stanford................. 125.0
4. Arizona State.......... 102.5
5. Cal Paoly........... .

6. CSU Bakersfield.....78.5
2013 (Tempe, Ariz.)

1. Oregon State .......... 158.0
2. Boise State......

3. Arizona State.......

4. CSU Bakersfield .....108.5
5. Stanford................. 103.5
6. CalPoly....ccceuvennen. 82.0
2014 (Stanford, Calif..)

1. Oregon State ...

2. Stanford.......

3. Boise State...

4. Arizona State.......

5. CSU Bakersfield .....109.5
6. CalPoly....ccccuvnee. 74.5

...106.5
...106.0

1015

...94.5
..795

...128.0
...102.5
...101.0

725

...125.0
...120.0
.......... 104.5

...87.0
79.0
77.0

.137.5

61.5

...129.5

...98.0

...136.5
...110.5

....155.5
...134.0
...128.5

..111.0
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PAC_ ]_2 |ND|V| DUAL 1973 Mike Jones, OSU 1988 Alan Paradise, CSUB 1968 Steve Warren, CAL
1974  Kirt Donaldson, UCLA 1989 Glenn Jarrett, ORE 1969 Steve Warren, CAL

CHAMPIONS 1975 Joe Sade, ORE 1990 Wayne McMinn, ASU

115Ibs. 1976 Joe Sade, ORE 1991 Marco Sanchez, ASU 1471bs

1964 Dave Hollinger, UCLA 1977 Susumu Hagihara, ORE 1992 Lyndon Campbell, CSUF 1963 Chick Sandifer, WSU

1965 Ron Iwasaki, OSU 1978 Mike Bauer, OSU 1993 Jimmy Aguirre, STAN 1964 Don Matson, UCLA

1966 Ron Iwasaki, OSU 1979 Harlan Kistler, UCLA 1994 Babak Mohammadi, OSU 1965 Dan Hensley, WSU

1967 Ron Iwasaki, OSU 1980 Eddie Ortiz, ASU 1995 Babak Mohammadi, OSU

1968 John Miller, ORE 1981 Mark Hirota, OSU 1996 Steve St. John, ASU 149 Ibs.

1969 Sergio Gonzales, UCLA 1982 Lang Davidson, WSU 1997 Jeremy Ensrud, ORE 1999 Oscar Wood, OSU
1983 Gary Bohay, ASU 1998 Jeremy Ensrud, ORE 2000 Quinn Foster, ASU

118Ibs. 1984 Walt Markee, OSU 2001 Cedric Haymon, CPSLO

1970 John Miller, ORE 1985 Glenn Jarrett, ORE 137Ibs. 2002 Collin Robertson, BSU

1971 Ed Oquendo, UCLA 1986 Gary Bairos, ASU 1963 Bryce Cook, WSU 2003  Eric Larkin, ASU

1972  Tom Phillips, OSU 1987 Chip Park, ASU 1964 Alan Siegal, CAL 2004 Matt Cox, CP SLO

1973 Tom Phillips, OSU
1974  Tom Phillips, OSU
1975 Ed Alves, UCLA

1976 Mike Flemming, UCLA
1977 Pat Plourd, OSU

1978 Pat Plourd, OSU

1979 Randy Hoffman, ASU
1980 Brian Higa, WASH
1981 Mike Erb, ORE

1982 Mike Erb, ORE

1983 Mike Erb, ORE

1984 Jamie Wise, OSU
1985 Chip Park, ASU

1986 Jim Lefebvre, ASU
1987 Zeke Jones, ASU
1988 Zeke Jones, ASU
1989 Zeke Jones, ORE
1990 Zeke Jones, ASU
1991 Dan Vidlak, ORE

1992 Dan Vidlak, ORE

1993 Bryan Nissen, OSU
1994 Danny Felix, ASU
1995 Danny Felix, ASU
1996 Danny Felix, ASU
1997 Tyson Rondeau, CPSLO
1998 Michael Kawamura, ASU

123Ibs.

1963 Phil Phillips, WASH
1964 Bobbi Janko, UCLA
1965 Allen Peterson, WSU
1966 Doug Robertson, ORE
1967 Roger Tennant, WASH
1968 Randy Berg, WASH
1969 Randy Berg, WASH

125 Ibs.

1999 Moses Delfin, CSUB
2000 KC Rock, BSU

2001 Ben Vombaur, BSU
2002 Shaun Williams, ORE
2003 Ben VomBaur, BSU
2004 Jesse Miramontes, CSUF
2005 Vic Moreno, CPSLO
2006 Chad Mendes, CPSLO
2007 Tanner Gardner, STAN
2008 Tanner Gardner, STAN
2009 Anthony Robles, ASU
2010 Anthony Robles, ASU
2011 Anthony Robles, ASU
2012 Ryan Mango, STAN
2013 Tyler Iwamura, CSUB
2014 Evan Silver, STAN

1261bs.

1970 Randy Berg, WASH
1971 John Meikle, UCLA
1972 John Meikle, UCLA

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

Chip Park, ASU

Joe Pangelinan, CP SLO
Ahmed EI-Sokkary, CSUB
Ahmed EI-Sokkary, CSUB
Shawn Charles, ASU
Shawn Charles, ASU
Dave Nieradka, OSU
Glenn Nieradka, OSU
Coby Wright, CSUB

Coby Wright, CSUB
Jason Buce, OSU

130Ibs.

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969

Rick Sylvester, CAL
Roger Short, WSU
Doug Robertson, ORE
Curt Scott, ORE

Curt Scott, ORE

John Hahn, UCLA
Roger Weigel, OSU

133 Ibs.

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Eric Larkin, ASU

Zach Zimmerer, STAN
David Douglas, ASU

Jesse Brock, BSU

Mike Simpson, ASU

Scott Jorgenson, BSU
Scott Jorgenson, BSU
Scott Jorgenson, BSU
Darrell Vasquez, CPSLO
Cory Fish, BSU

Andrew Hochstrasser, BSU
Borislav Novachkov, CPLSO
Andrew Hochstrasser, BSU
Brian Owen, BSU

Devon Lotito, CP

Ryan Mango, STAN

134lbs.

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

Roger Weigel, OSU
Roger Weigel, OSU
Brent Merrill, ORE
Paul Danelo, WSU
Ken Donaldson, UCLA
Ron Boucher, OSU
Frank Gonzales, UCLA
Carlos Rodriguez, CAL
Bobby Sparks, WASH
Dan Caballero, OSU
Mike Bauer, OSU
Harlan Kistler, ASU
Walt Markee, OSU
Tom Riley, ASU

Tom Riley, ASU

Jeff Bradley, STAN
Jeff Bradley, STAN
Dave Zuniga, Utah State

1965 Lee Sprague, OSU
1966 Alan Siegal, CAL
1967 Ralph Kunkel, WSU
1968 Steve Woods, OSU
1969 John Hahn, UCLA

141 Ibs.

1999 Mark Perryman, ASU
2000 Jonathon Archuleta, CSUB
2001 Eric Larkin, ASU

2002  Eric Larkin, ASU

2003 Gabe Vigil, BSU

2004 Jesse Brock, BSU
2005 Juan Mora, CSUF
2006 Derek Moore, UCD
2007 Derek Moore, UCD
2008 Chad Mendes, CPSLO
2009 Elijah Nacita, CSUB
2010 Adin Duenas, CSUF
2011 Boris Novachkov, BSU
2012 Mike Mangrum, OSU
2013 Mike Mangrum, OSU
2014 Joey Delgado, OSU

142lbs.

1970 Lyle Ballew, WASH
1971 Larry Owings, WASH
1972 Larry Owings, WASH
1973 Tom Brown, WASH
1974 Brent Jacinto, CAL
1975 Dean Dixon, ORE
1976 Dick Knorr, OSU
1977 Dick Knorr, OSU
1978 Dan Hicks, OSU
1979 BiIll Cripps, ASU
1980 Bill Cripps, ASU
1981 Bill Nugent, ORE
1982 Bill Nugent, ORE
1983 Curt Berger, OSU
1984  Cliff Berger, OSU
1985 Adam Cohen, ASU
1986 Scott Cardwell, OSU
1987 David Boyle, OSU
1988 Thom Ortiz, ASU
1989 Townsend Saunders, ASU
1990 Thom Ortiz, ASU
1991 Jon Pierro, FSU
1992 Ryan Sugai, OSU
1993 Steve St. John, ASU
1994 Corey Sonnen, ORE
1995 Tony DeSouza, CSUB
1996 Tod Surmon, STAN
1997 Dustin Young, BSU
1998 Oscar Wood, OSU

145Ibs.
1966 Lee Sprague, OSU
1967 Phil Frey, OSU

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Ben Cherrington, BSU
Anthony Baza, CSUB
Morgan Atkinson, CSUF
Morgan Atkinson, CSUF
Jason Chamberlain, BSU
Barrett Abel, UCD

Jason Chamberlain, BSU
Scott Sakaguchi, OSU
Jason Chamberlain, BSU
Scott Sakaguchi, OSU

150lbs.

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

Bob Tomasovic, OSU
Don Pleasant, WASH
Hajime Shinjo, WASH
Mike Fitzpatrick, WASH
Tom Brown, WASH
Chris Horpel, STAN
Doug Ziebart, OSU
Dan Hicks, OSU

Ron Ziebart, UCLA
Dick Knorr, OSU
Scott Bliss, ORE

Brad Swartz, OSU
Brad Swartz, OSU
Rick O’Shea, ORE
Eddie Urbano, ASU
Eddie Urbano, ASU
Adam Cohen, ASU
Thom Ortiz, ASU
Allan Richburg, FSU
Richard Bailey, CSUB
Townsend Saunders, ASU
Nels Nelson, BSU
Nels Nelson, BSU
Jack Gaier, CP SLO
Jake Gaier, CP SLO
Scott Norton, ORE
Scott Norton, ORE
Scott Norton, ORE
Craig Welk, CPSLO

1521bs.

1966
1967
1968
1969

Lee Erhler, UCLA
Lee Erhler, UCLA
Len Borchers, STAN
Ken Borchers, STAN

1571bs.

1963
1964
1965
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Rahim Javanmard, UCLA
Ronald Johnson, WASH
Bob Mitchell, ORE

Larry Quisel, BSU

Larry Quisel, BSU

Eric Jorgensen, OSU
Tony Overstake, ORE
Jeremiah Jarvis, UCD
Matt Gentry, STAN




2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Brian Stith, ASU

Ben Cherrington, BSU
Brian Stith, ASU
Chase Pami, CPSLO
Chase Pami, CPSLO
Adam Hall, BSU
Adam Hall, BSU
Roger Pena, OSU
George Ivanov, BSU
RJ Pena, OSU

158lbs.

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

Larry Owings, WASH
Mike R. Jones, OSU
Mike R. Jones, OSU
Mike R. Jones, OSU
Ben Gerding, OSU
Kevin Kramer, ORE
Tom Brown, WASH
Mark Evenhus, OSU
Mike Burgher, UCLA
Dave Musselman, ARIZ
Dave Musselman, ARIZ
John Ohly, OSU
Jackson Kistler, ASU
Chris Bodine, ASU
Terry Jones, OSU
Tom Draheim, ASU
Marvin Seal, OSU
Jeff Cardwell, OSU
Dan St. John, ASU
Dan St. John, ASU
Jeff McAllister, CSUB
Ray Miller, ASU

Ray Miller, ASU
Markus Mollica, ASU
Markus Mollica, ASU
Matt Suter, ASU
Mickey Ritter, CSUB
Matt Suter, ASU
Sean Morgan, ORE

160Ibs.

1966
1967
1968
1969

Jim Quinn, OSU
Jim Quinn, OSU
Jerry Chapin, OSU
Kim Snider, OSU

165 Ibs.

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Kirk White, BSU

Steve Blackford, ASU
Steve Blackford, ASU
Eugene Harris, ORE

Nick Frost, ASU

Matt Ellis, OSU

Joey Bracamonte, ORE
Patrick Pitsch, ASU
Patrick Pitsch, ASU
Patrick Pitsch, ASU

Tyler Sherfey, BSU

Nick Amuchastegui, STAN
Nick Amuchastegui, STAN
Dominic Kastl, CP

Bret Baumbach, STAN
Jim Wilson, STAN

167lbs.

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968

Gary Scrivens, UCLA
Gary Scrivens, UCLA
Jim Quinn, OSU
Ralph Orr, UCLA
Fred Fairbanks, WSU
Ray Wallace, WASH
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1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

Rick Sicilia, WSU
Gary West, ORE

Dale Seavey, ORE
Mark Purkey, ORE
Duane Stutzman, ORE
Jim Woods, WASH
Duane Stutzman, ORE
Bill Kullbert, WSU
Fred DelLeon, UCLA
Mike James, WSU
Fred Miles, OSU

Jeff Stuebing, ORE
Jeff Stuebing, ORE
Joe Koeth, ASU

Terry Jones, OSU

Pat Gibson, OSU
David Lee, STAN
David Lee, STAN

Eric Osborn, CPSLO
Eric Osbourne, CPSLO
Eric Messner, ORE
Dan St. John, ASU
Steve Buddie, STAN
Trent Flack, OSU

Ray Miller, ASU

Chad Renner, OSU
Markus Mollica, ASU
Markus Mollica, ASU
Casey Strand, ASU
Casey Strand, ASU

174 lbs.

David Wells, CP

Jason Webster, CSF
Nathan Coy, OSU
Nathan Coy, OSU

Curtis Owen, ASU

Imad Karbush, STAN
Leonel Sanchez, CSUF
Ken Cook, UCD

Jeremy Larson, OSU
Nathan Lee, BSU
Nathan Lee, BSU

Colby Covington, OSU
Colby Covington, OSU
Nick Amuchastegui, STAN
Bryce Hammond, CSUB
Bryce Hammond, CSUB

1771bs.

Rich Bell, WASH
Tom Allen, STAN
Len Kauffman, OSU
Mike Walker, OSU
Jim Blackford, OSU
Rich Whittington, UCLA
Jim Blackford, OSU
Jim Crumley, OSU
Jim Crumley, OSU
Bill Murdock, ORE
Jim Crumley, OSU
Mel Renfro, WASH
Brady Hall, UCLA
Buck Davis, ORE
Marty Ryan, OSU
Marty Ryan, OSU
Dave Severn, ASU
Don Brown, ORE
Marty Ryan, OSU
Jim Baumgardner, OSU
Tom Kolopus, ASU
Tom Kolopus, ASU
Tom Kolopus, ASU

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

Mike Harter, ORE
Fred Little, FSU
Chuck Kearney, ORE
Jim Gressley, ASU
Mark Cheff, CSUB
Steve Yarbrough, STAN
Eric Schwartz, CP SLO
Chad Renner, OSU
Les Gutches, OSU

Les Gutches, OSU

Les Gutches, OSU
Aaron Simpson, ASU
Aaron Simpson, ASU

184 Ibs.

2001 Doug Lee, ORE
2002 Isaac Weber, OSU
2003 Ryan Halsey, CP SLO
2004 Nick Frost, ASU
2005 Shane Webster, ORE
2006 Shane Webster, ORE
2007 Greg Gifford, ASU
2008 Brent Chriswell, ASU
2009 Kirk Smith, BSU
2010 Kirk Smith, BSU
2011 Kurt Swartz, BSU
2012 Jacob Swartz, BSU
2013 Jacob Swartz, BSU
2014 Jacob Swartz, BSU

190 Ibs.

1970 Mike Latimer, WSU
1971 Bill Allen, ORE

1972 Greg Strobel, OSU
1973 Greg Strobel, OSU
1974 Greg Strobel, OSU
1975 Wes Himes, ORE

1976 Bob Bragg, ORE

1977 Bob Bragg, ORE

1978 Howard Harris, OSU
1979 Howard Harris, OSU
1980 Dan Severn, ASU

1981 Ryan Kelly, ORE

1982 Gene Webb, OSU

1983 Jim Baumgardner, OSU
1984 Jim Baumgardner, OSU
1985 Mike Davies, ASU
1986 Jeff Smyth, OSU

1987 Mike Davies, ASU
1988 Mike Davies, ASU
1989 John Ginther, ASU
1990 Rex Holman, ASU
1991 Paul Keysaw, CSUB
1992 Jeff Monson, OSU
1993 Jason Froelich, CSB
1994 Jason Gladden, STAN
1995 Jassen Froehlich, CSUB
1996 Paschal Duru, CSUB
1997 Danny Faqir, ASU
1998 Mike French, CPSLO

191lbs.

1964 Don Beuhler, STAN
1965 Henk Schenk, OSU
1966 Henk Schenk, OSU
1967 Bob Buehler, UCLA
1968 Tim Wilmart, ORE
1969 Jim Latimer, WSU

197 Ibs.
1999 Raphael Davis, CSB
2000 Rusty Cook, BSU

2001
2002
2002
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2012
2013
2014

Rusty Cook, BSU
David Schenk, CP SLO
Ryan Bader, ASU
Ryan Bader, ASU
Scott Barker, ORE
Ryan Bader, ASU
Brandon Halsey, CSUB
Kyle Bressler, OSU
Brent Chriswell, BSU
Riley Orozco, CSUB
Zack Giesen, STAN
Brent Chriswell, BSU
Taylor Meeks, OSU
Taylor Meeks, OSU
Dan Scherer, STAN

Heavyweight

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Randy Cooper, WSU
John Garamendi, CAL
Bruce Wilhelm, STAN
Mark Gartung, OSU
Mark Gartung, OSU
Jess Lewis, OSU

Jess Lewis, OSU

Jess Lewis, OSU

Jim Hagen, OSU

Jim Hagen, OSU

Jim Hagen, OSU

Dave Graves, WASH
Greg Gibson, ORE
Larry Bielenberg, OSU
Larry Bielenberg, OSU
George Moskowite, CAL
Fred Bohna, UCLA
Howard Harris, OSU
Dan Devern, ASU

Dan Cook, ORE

Flint Pulskamp, STAN
Wendell Ellis, WSU
Rod Severn, ASU
Wendell Ellis, WSU
Rod Severn, ASU

Rod Severn, ASU

Pat McDade, BSU
Matt Willhite, OSU
David Jones, CSUF
Mike Anderson, ASU
Seth Woodill, CPSLO
Reynold Gardner, OSU
Reynold Gardner, OSU
Stephen Neal, CSUB
Stephen Neal, CSUB
Stephen Neal, CSUB
Stephen Neal, CSUB
Jason Cooley, OSU
Kellan Fluckiger, ASU
Jason Cooley, OSU
Kellan Fluckiger, ASU
Jacob McGinnis, BSU
Cain Velasquez, ASU
Cain Velasquez, ASU
Ty Watterson, OSU
Travis Gardner, OSU
Mitch Monteiro, CSUB
Mitch Monterio, CSUB
Clayton Jack, OSU
Clayton Jack, OSU
Chad Hanke, OSU
J.T. Felix, BSU
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PAC-12 WRESTLER
OF THE YEAR

1976 Tom Brown, WASH, 158
Greg Gibson, ORE, HWT
1977 Larry Bielenberg, OSU, HWT
1978 Dan Hicks, OSU, 142
1979 Fred Bohna, UCLA, HWT
1980 Howard Harris, OSU, HWT
1981 Marty Ryan, OSU, 150
1982 Bill Nugent, ORE, 142
1983 Gary Bohay, ASU, 126
1984 Jim Baumgardner, OSU, 190
1985 Eddie Urbano, ASU, 150
1986 Adam Cohen, ASU, 150
1987 Mike Davies, ASU, 190
1988 Mike Davies, ASU, 190
1989 Dan St. John, ASU, 158
1990 Dan St. John, ASU, 167
1991 Paul Keysaw, CSUB, 190
1992 Ray Miller, ASU, 158
1993 Ray Miller, ASU, 158
1994 Babak Mohammadi, OSU, 134
1995 Les Gutches, OSU, 177
1996 Les Gutches, OSU, 177
1997 Stephen Neal, CSUB, HWT
1998 Stephen Neal, CSUB, HWT
1999 Stephen Neal, CSUB, HWT
2000 Steve Blackford, ASU, 165
2001 Eric Larkin, ASU, 141
2002 Eric Larkin, ASU, 141
2003  Eric Larkin, ASU, 149
2004 Matt Gentry, STAN, 157
2005 Cain Velasquez, ASU, HWT
2006 Ben Cherrington, BSU, 157
2007 Derek Moore, UCD, 141
2008 Chad Mendes, CPSLO, 141
2009 Anthony Robles, ASU, 125
2010 Kirk Smith, BSU, 184
2011 Anthony Robles, ASU, 125
2012 Nick Amuchastegui, STAN, 174
2013 Jason Chamberlain, BSU, 149

PAC-12 FRESHMAN/
NEWCOMER
OF THE YEAR

2000 TJ Hill, CSF
2001 Jed Pennell, OSU
2002 Matt Gentry, STAN
2003 Ryan Halsey, CPSLO
2004  Darrell Vasquez, CP SLO
2005 Andrew Hochstrasser, BSU
2006 Tyler Sherfey, BSU
2007 Brandon Halsey, CSUB
Zack Giesen, STAN
2008 Kirk Smith, BSU
2009 Jason Chamberlain, BSU
2010 Mike Mangrum, OSU
2011 Bubba Jenkins, ASU
2012 Dominic Kastl, CP
2013 Devon Lotito, CP
Bryce Hammond, CSUB

PAC-12 COACH
OF THE YEAR

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Dale Thomas, OSU
Dale Thomas, OSU
Darren Sipe, WASH
Bobby Douglas, ASU
Ron Finley, ORE
Bobby Douglas, ASU
Ron Finley, ORE
Dale Thomas, OSU
Dale Thomas, OSU
Bobby Douglas, ASU
Bobby Douglas, ASU
Bobby Douglas, ASU
Bobby Douglas, ASU
Bobby Douglas, ASU
Bobby Douglas, ASU
T.J. Kerr, CSUB
Mark Johnson, OSU
Lee Roy Smith, ASU
Joe Wells, OSU

Joe Wells, OSU

T.J. Kerr, CSUB

T.J. Kerr, CSUBB
Lee Roy Smith, ASU
Lee Roy Smith, ASU
Mike Young, STAN
Mike Young, BSU
Lee Roy Smith, ASU
Mike Young, BSU
Thom Ortiz, ASU
Steve Buddie, STAN
Thom Ortiz, ASU
Thom Ortiz, ASU
Lennie Zalesky, UCD
Greg Randall, BSU
Greg Randall, BSU
Jim Zalesky, OSU
Shawn Charles, ASU
Jim Zalesky, OSU
Jim Zalesky, OSU)
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PAC-12
ALL-ACADEMIC

1991 Steve Buddie, STAN
Tim Gressley, ASU
Sean Griswold, ASU
Darren Gustafson, ORE
Pat Hirai, ORE
Rex Holman, ASU
Jeff Monson, OSU
Cam Strahm, ORE
Rob Stone, ORE
Steve Yarbrough, STAN
1992 First Team
Trent Flack, OSU
Jassen Freohlick, CSUB
Mark Graham, STAN
Lance Johnson, STAN
Wayne McMinn, ASU
Laszlo Molnar, CSUF
Jeff Monson, OSU
Nels Nelson, BSU
Matt Topham, STAN
Dan Vidlak, ORE

Second Team
Bob Becker, STAN
Jeremy Friedman, STAN
Greg Green, STAN
Michael Grubbs, CSUF
Darren Gustafson, ORE
Brian Nissen, OSU
Wood Norvell, ORE
Dave Nowick, STAN
Phil Nowick, STAN
Dave Sacks, STAN
1993 First Team
Dan Bienvenue, UCD
Trent Flack, OSU
Jassen Froehlich, CSUB
Michael Grubbs, CSUF
Christian Holiday, CSUF
Lance Johnson, STAN
Laszlo Molnar, CSUF
Dave Nowick, STAN
Shane Rosselle, CSUB
Tony Vanek, BSU

Second Team
Jimmy Aguirre, STAN
Tom Cano, UCD
Pat Hirai, ORE
Sahlan Martin, STAN
Wayne McMinn, ASU
Ed Medina, STAN
Adam Neumeyer, OSU
Phil Nowick, STAN
Tod Surmon, STAN
Jon Woods, OSU

1994 First Team

Jassen Froehlich, CSUB

Les Gutches, OSU

Pat Hirai, ORE

Lance Johnson, STAN

Jim Keck, UCD

Theodore Merickel, CSB

Troy Monge, CSUF

Pat Morissey, CPSLO

Tod Surmon, STAN

Kenneth Workman, CSUF

1995

1996

1997

1998

First Team

Jimmy Aquirre, STAN
Brett Bingham, BSU
Matt Cano, STAN
Jassen Froehlich, CSUB
Reynold Gardner, OSU
Les Gutches, OSU

Tod Surmon, STAN
Matt Suter, ASU

Can Tran, CSUF
Bryan Vaniman, STAN

Second Team

Eric Albarracin, ASU
Ryan Barnes, STAN
Chris Castillo, ASU
Sanders Freed, OSU
Richard Jorgensen, CSUF
Brian McBeth, STAN
Ed Medina, STAN

Tim R. Rennicka, CSUF
Mark Taylor, BSU

Coby Wright, CSUB

First Team

Jimmy Aguirre, STAN
Ryan Barnes, STAN
Jeremy Clayton, BSU
Orlando de Castroverde, CSUF
Les Gutches, OSU
T.R. Merickel, CSUB
Aaron Simpson, ASU
Tod Surmon, STAN
Bryan Vaniman, STAN
Coby Wright, CSUB

First Team

Nayif Abdullah, CPSLO
Ryan Barnes, STAN
Orlando de Castroverde, CSUF
Sanders Freed, OSU
Jason Gladden, STAN
Ryan Hutfless, UCD
Mark Pisoni, UCD

B.J. Sanchez, STAN
Bryan Vaniman, STAN
Coby Wright, CSUB

Second Team
Jeremy Clayton, BSU
Adam Friedman, ASU
Jason Milham, OSU
Stephen Neal, CSUB
Andy Sapp, OSU
Chris Serjak, STAN
Aaron Simpson, ASU
Aaron Swisher, BSU
Andy Varner, CSUB
David Wells, CPSLO

Shane Cross, STAN
Jonathan DyReyes, CSUF
Sanders Freed, OSU

Clay Hackerman, STAN
Ryan Hutfless, UC Davis
Matt LaGrass, CSUF

Gan McGee, CPSLO

B.J. Sanchez, STAN
Aaron Simpson, ASU
David Wells, CPSLO

1999

2000

2001

Arturo Anaya, ASU
Shane Cross, STAN
Micah Daggy, ASU
Jonathan DyReyes, CSUF
Clay Hackerman, STAN
Brad Hull, CSUB

Gan McGee, CPSLO
Mike Mendoza, CSUB
Sean Morgan, ORE
Stephen Neal, CSUB
Scott Nykodym, UCD
Mark Perryman, ASU
Mark Pisoni, UCD
Larry Quisel, BSU
Frank Ruiz, STAN
Rudy Ruiz, STAN

Andy Varner, CSUB
Beau Weiner, STAN
Kirk White, BSU

Zach Zimmerer, STAN

First Team

Arturo Anaya, ASU
Clay Hackerman, STAN
Mark Perryman, ASU
Larry Quisel, BSU
Rudy Ruiz, STAN

Brad Selby, STAN
Andy Varner, CSUB
Brian Watson, ORE
Levi Weikel-Magdan, STAN
Kirk White, BSU

Second Team

Isaiah Camp, STAN
Mike Copperman, STAN
Chuck Fairbanks, STAN
Daniel Hyman, ASU
Randy Leydecker, ASU
Fred Luminoso, STAN
Harold Penson, STAN
Darren Phillips, UCD
Rohner Segnitz, STAN
Justin Walker, STAN
Isaac Weber, OSU

First Team

Paul Barron, OSU
John Blalock, CSUF
John Fasana, PSU
Ken Murray, CSUF
Pat Owens, BSU
Jed Pennell, OSU
Brad Selby, STAN
Brian Watson, ORE
Levi Weikel-Magden, STAN
Kirk White, BSU

Second Team

Jesse Brock, BSU
Rusty Cook, BSU
Shane Cunanan, OSU
Ryan Jung, STAN
Fred Luminoso, STAN
Harold Penson, STAN
Dallen Phillips, UCD
Andy Swanson, ASU
Justin Walker, STAN
Isaac Weber, OSU
Brad Selby, STAN
Justin Walker, STAN
Brian Watson, ORE
Isaac Weber, OSU

2002

2003

2004

2005

First Team

Patricia Adura-Miranda, STAN
Jesse Brock, BSU

Jason Harless, ORE

Casey Kotter, PSU

Pat Owens, BSU

Jed Pennell, OSU

Second Team

Quinn Collett, PSU
Zachary Enoch, PSU
Luke Larwin, ORE
Harold Penson, STAN
Justin Pichardo, CPU
David Schenk, CPU
Ron Theobald, PSU
Matthew Twomey, STAN
Brad Wahrlich, OSU
Shaun Williams, ORE

First Team

Zac Enoch, PSU
Nick Frost, ASU
Jason Harless, ORE
Casey Kotter, PSU
Risto Marttinen, CSUF
Curtis Owen, ASU
Pat Owens, BSU
Jed Pennell, OSU
Rocky Smart, ASU
Curt Willener, OSU

Second Team

Jesse Brock, BSU
Brian Busby, CSUB
Matt Gentry, STAN
Brett Gordon, CSUF
Luke Larwin, ORE
Harold Penson, STAN
Paul Rademacher, OSU
Collin Robertson, BSU
Jon Sharpe, CSUB
Ben VomBaur, BSU

First Team

Adam Daniel,OSU
Zac Enoch, PSU
Matt Gentry, STAN
Jason Harless, ORE
Imad Karbush, STAN
Luke Larwin, ORE
Risto Marttinen, CSUF
Eric Parker, CSUB
Curtis Ray, ASU

Curt Willener, OSU

Second Team

Jesse Brock, BSU
Brian Duhrkoop, OSU
Nick Frost, ASU

Brett Gordon, CSUF
Jermy Larson, OSU
Brad Metzler, STAN
Casey Phelps, BSU
Shawn Ritzenhaler, STAN
Chris Sanchez, CSUF
Luke Vendrell, STAN

First Team

Morgan Atkinson, CSUF
Lex Case, BSU

Michael Clarkston, UCD
Mark Egesdal, STAN




2006

2007

Adam Daneil, OSU
Jeremy Larson, OSU
A.J. Lawrence, PSU
Riston Marttinen, CSUF
Eric Parker, CSUB
Joshua Zupancic, STAN

Second Team

Ryan Bergman, CSUB
Brian Busby, CSUB
Kainoa Casco, PSU
Matt Gentry, STAN
Imad Kharbush, STAN
Eric Melgares, CP SLO
Vic Moreno, CP SLO
Tim Norman, OSU
Larry Ozowara, STAN
Shawn Ritzenthaler, STAN

First Team

Kyle Bressler, OSU
Lex Case, BSU
Tanner Gardner, STAN
Nick Hernandez, CP SLO
Jeremy Larson, OSU
Risto Marttinen, CSUF
Eric Parker, CSUB
Casey Phelps, BSU
Jason Truison, ASU
Josh Zupancic, STAN

Second Team

Morgan Atkinson, CSUF
Jared Boyer, STAN
Brian Busby, CSUB
Kainoa Casco, PSU
Adam Duryee, PSU
David Espinsoa, UCD
Andy Hall, OSU
Thomas Kimbrell, CSUB
Dustin Noack, UCD
Garth Wara, CSUB

First Team

Tanner Gardner, STAN
Nick Hernandez, CPSLO
Scott Judd, CSUF
Thomas Kimbrell, CSUB
Jeremy Larson, OSU
Joey Lucas, ORE

Jamie Rakevich, OSU
Justin Smith, BSU
Jason Trulson, ASU
Josh Zupancic, STAN

Second Team

Morgan Atkinson, CSUF
Jared Boyer, STAN
Kyle Bressler, OSU
Andy Hall, OSU

Derek Kipperberg, OSU
Jeffrey Newby, BSU
Dustin Noack, UCD
Eric Parker, CSUB
Tyler Parker, STAN
Garth Wara, CSUB

PAC-12 WRESTLING

2008

2009

2010

First Team

Kyle Bressler, OSU
Steven Dailey, PSU
Tanner Gardner, STAN
Thomas Kimbrell, CSUB
Joey Lucas, ORE

Peter Miller, STAN
Dustin Noack, UC Davis
Jason Trulson, ASU
Garth Wara, CSUB

Josh Zupanic, STAN

Second Team

Morgan Atkinson, CSUF
Chris Drouin, ASU
Luke Feist, STAN
Adam Hall, Boise State
Jake Johnson, STAN
Elijah Nacita, CSUB
Riley Orozco, CSUB
Quinton Pruett, ASU
Wade Sauer, CSUF
Zachary Smith, PSU

First Team

Nick Amuchastegui, STAN
Kyle Bressler, OSU
Steven Dailey, PSU
Imanibom Etukeren, ASU
Adam Hall, BSU

Jake Johnson, STAN
Thomas Kimbrell, CSUB
Dustin Noack, UCD

Tyler Parker, STAN

Jason Points, CSUB

Second Team

Sam Barnhart, CSUB
Alan Bartelli, BSU

Chris Drouin, ASU

Joey Granata, CSUB
Luke Feist, STAN

David Morgan, CSUB
Elijah Nacita, CSUB
Riley Orozco, CSUB
Cameron Teitelman, STAN
Kenna Washington, PSU

First Team

Nick Amuchastegui, STAN
Alan Bartelli, BSU
Chris Drouin, ASU
Adam Hall, BSU
Tyler Iwamura, CSUB
Jake Johnson, STAN
Rory McBryde, UCD
Elijah Nacita, CSUB
Riley Orozco, CSUB
Tyler Parker, STAN

Second Team

Joey Granata, CSUB
Kyler Hasson, STAN
Michael Hawkins, ASU
Mike Kent, STAN

Kelly Kubec, OSU
Mike Larson, CSUB
Eric Maldonado, CPSLO
Kirk Smith, BSU
Michael Swigart, ASU
Vicente Varla, ASU

2011

First Team

Nick Amuchastegui, STAN
Alan Bartelli, BSU

Michael Cuthbertson, BSU
Tai Fukumoto, ASU

Adam Hall, BSU

Tyler Iwamura, CSUB
David Morgan, CSUB
Elijah Nacita, CSUB

Josh Strait, BSU

Stephen Thalin, CP

Second Team

2012

Timmy Boone, STAN
Jordan Gray, STAN
Michael Hawkins, ASU
Mike Kent, STAN

Jake Meredith, ASU
Kyle Meyer, STAN

Dylan Rush, STAN
Jacob Swartz, BSU
Jacob Tanenbaum, CP
Bryce Whitehead, CSUF

First Team

Nick Amuchastegui, STAN
Anthony Box, CSUB
Michael Cuthbertson, BSU
J.T. Felix, BSU

Kyler Hasson, STAN

Tyler lwamura, CSUB

Joe Latham, OSU

Josh Strait, BSU

Jake Swartz, BSU

Alan Yen, STAN

Second Team

2013

Bret Baumbach, STAN
Timmy Boone, STAN
Donovan Halpin, STAN
Dalton Kelley, CSUB
James Roberts, OSU
Garrett Schaner, STAN
Dan Scherer, STAN
Jacob Tanenbaum, CP

First Team

Reuben Franklin, CSUB
Tyler Iwamura, CSUB
Dalton Kelley, CSUB
Jake Meredith, ASU
Kyle Meyer, STAN

lan Nickell, CSUB
Michael Sojka, STAN
Jake Swartz, BSU
Seth Thomas, OSU
Drew Van Anrooy, OSU

Second Team

Timmy Boone, STAN
Alex Elder, OSU

Brian Engdahl, OSU
J.T. Felix, BSU
Donavan Halpin, STAN
Josh Lauderdale, STAN
Holden Packard, BSU
Garrett Schaner, STAN
Dan Scherer, STAN
Alen Yen, STAN




NCAA TEAM
CHAMPIONS FROM
THE PAC-12

1988 ASU

NCAA INDIVIDUAL
CHAMPIONS FROM
THE PAC-12

118 Ibs.
1969 John Miller, ORE

125 Ibs.
2011 Anthony Robles, ASU

134 Ibs.
1971 Roger Weigel, OSU

141 Ibs.
2007 Derek Moore, UCD

142 Ibs.

1970 Larry Owings, WASH
1978 Dan Hicks, OSU
1979 Dan Hicks, OSU

149 Ibs.
2003 Eric Larkin, ASU

150 Ibs.
1985 Eddie Urbano, ASU

157Ibs.

2004 Matt Gentry, STAN
2006 Ben Cherrington, BSU
2011 Bubba Jenkins, ASU

158Ibs.
1989 Dan St. John, ASU
1993 Markus Mollica, ASU

165 Ibs.
1999 Kirk White, BSU

167Ibs.

1961 Don Conway, OSU
1990 Dan St. John, ASU
1993 Ray Miller, ASU
1995 Markus Mollica, ASU

177Ibs.

1952 Bentley Lyon, CAL
1972 Bill Murdock, WASH
1995 Les Gutches, OSU
1996 Les Gutches, OSU

184lbs.
2006 Shane Webster, ORE

190lbs

1973 Greg Strobel, OSU
1974 Greg Strobel, OSU
1991 Paul Keysaw, CSUB

Heavyweight

1967 Curly Culp, ASU
1969 Jess Lewis, OSU
1970 Jess Lewis, OSU
1975 Larry Bielenberg, OSU
1979 Fred Bohna, UCLA

PAC-12 WRESTLING

1980 Howard Harris, OSU
1998 Stephen Neal, CSUB
1999 Stephen Neal, CSUB




